
Written AnsweTS BHADRA 16, 1883 (SAKA) Written Answer!

'ft;f fm;iT ~ ~ ~ Wf ~ f<1lf ~<:A"
~ 'P: ~ 'Ii' ~, mf.f; ~ if;1lf ~

~) ""~
~o lIrro lIrro ~: ~

~ ~ ~ fit; ~ 5f'foT': <r.r
~f.r<r. ~ if 1I~ 'IiT1f "'lro

~ ~T ""~ ~ I liil" it'1T <r.r+r ;r;rr
~ ~ if;;i1<l" <R'foT': <R I iI;[<K

~ fit; 'Ii' ;'. f~ fif;!rr if;;i1<l" ~
'1"1 ~t"1!~ ~~ 'IiT1f if>{ ~r ~,
~'fiOf 1m ~ ~ fiI; 1:1""1) 'IiT1f l!;f\";p"-
fui\;ij" "h: ~s W'lmT if "'lro ~T
~ ~T "<r.<'fT ~ ~h: ~fI'-tfuq '!'Rife
~) w ~ <r.T 'IiT1f m to ~
5f~ 'fi<:'IT ~cft ~ I

Ma.ha.rajluunar Vijaya A.DaDda: Sir, Question No. 128 and also 1300 may be allowed to be answered. They are important.

Mr. Speaker: He has not given me notice earlier.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

Distribution of Steel

*1217. Pandit D. N. Tiwari: WiJI
the Minister of Steel, Mines &ad Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Committee set up to review the position with regard to the supply and distribution of steel has submitted any report; and

(b) if so, the main features of the report?

The Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel (Sardar Swaran Singh): (a) and (b). No Committee has been set up specifically to review the supply and distribution of steel. The Steel Advisory Council and the Standing Committee (Trade) for the Steel Industry, recently constituted by Government generally look into the question of supply and distribution of steel.

ArelueolOCica! EXCIlvatiollS ill G.jarat

*1281. Shri Bibhuti MisIara: Will the Minister of Sdentuk: a-n:1I and Cultural Atrail'lll be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that archaeological excavations have been carried out along the Valley of A .. ji near Rajkot (Gujarat); and

(b) if so, the broad results of the excavations?

The Deputy Minister of Scientific Research aud Cultural Mairs (Dr.
M. M. Das): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Coal Washeries

*1283. Shrimati lIa PalchOlldhuri:
Will the Minister of Steel, Minl!il and Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there is a proposal to use bye-product fuel available at the coal washeries for generation of thermal power and to set up two non-coking coal washeries;

(b) if so, the details of the two proposals; and

(c) the progress made in connection therewith?

The Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel (Sardar Swaran Singh): (a),
(b) and (c). The Ad-hoc Committee on utilisation of washery middlings, set up by the Coa! Council of India, recommended that future planning of thermal power stations and washeries should, as far as possible, be integ.n._~d. One oi it.:; specific sugges. tions is that two non-coking coal washeries should be set up. The location of one of these has been suggested at Karanpura in Bihar. This washery will have an input capacity of 2.8 millions tons, and will supply washed stearn coal to the Railways and washed slack coal to the steel plants. The project report for this washery is presently being finalised.
The second non-coking coal washery is proposed to be ba • .,i on coals from the Central India coalfields. The

